

CS No. 329/19

17-10-2019

Present: Sh R.N Dubey, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh Khushrub Parvez, Ld proxy counsel for D-1 and D-2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of D1 and D2. Same be taken on record.

An application U/s 8 (1) of the Arbitration & Conciliation Act read with Sec. 151 CPC has been filed on 31.08.2019. Copy of the same has been supplied today in the Court to Ld counsel for plaintiff. Ld counsel for plaintiff has sought sometime to file reply to the pending application. Reply be given as advance copy to D-1 and D-2.

Perusal of the record reveals that steps have not been taken on behalf of the plaintiff qua D-3. Plaintiff is directed to do the same as last opportunity.

Issue fresh summons as well as notice of the application to D-3 returnable on 16.01.2020. Summons and notice be served through the office of Ld District & Sessions Judge concerned.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
Karkardooma, Delhi/17-10-2019