

22 CS 329/19

PRAMOD KUMAR Vs. THE MANAGER AND ORS

12.12.2023

At 1:00pm

Present: Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. Avneesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 2.

Sh. Chetan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjeev Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for the defendant no.3.

Defendant no.4 is yet to be served.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no.3. Same is taken on record.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no.3 submits that he will file the authority letter issued by defendant no.3 on the NDOH.

Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no.3 seeks some time to file WS.

Let the same be filed within 30 days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication of the WS of defendant no.3 thereafter.

Plaintiff has not taken steps in compliance with the order dated 21.09.2023.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps in compliance with the order dated 21.09.2023 and file PF within 07 days from today.

Issue summons of the present suit upon the defendant no.4 through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara,

(3)

District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the NDOH.

Dasti summons be also given.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on the application under Section 8 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act on 20.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.12.2023